
FEMA HQ/Regional Tribal Liaisons                
Updated November 15, 2016 

FEMA Headquarters – Washington, DC 
500 C Street, SW, Washington, DC 20472 

 

Milo Booth                                                     Milo.Booth@fema.dhs.gov 

National Tribal Affairs Advisor                      Office:  (202) 212-5184 

                                                                         Cell:  (202) 701-4687 

 

Margeau Valteau                                          Margeau.Valteau@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Affairs Specialist                                 Cell:  (202) 212-1069 

FEMA Region I 

Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maine,  

New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont 

 

Bruce Brodoff                                                Bruce.Brodoff@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (617) 956-7517 

99 High Street, 6th Floor,                                 Cell: (617) 513-2582 

Boston, MA  02110 

FEMA Region II 

New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico 

U.S. Virgin Islands 

 

Nancy Mize                                                     Nancy.Mize@fema.dhs.gov  
Tribal Liaison                                                  Phone: (787) 599-1312 

One World Trade Center                                  

New York, NY  10278 

FEMA Region III 

Delaware, DC, Maryland,  

Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia 

 

Stephanie Pyle                                               Stephanie.Pyle@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                 Office: (215) 931-5654 

One Independence Mall 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

FEMA Region IV 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky 

Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina 

Tennessee 

 

Elisa Roper                                                     Elisa.Roper@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (770) 220-5217 

3003 Chamblee Tucker Road                          Cell:  (404) 683-4726                

Atlanta, GA  30341 
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FEMA Region V 

Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota 

Ohio, Wisconsin 

 

William (Bill) Sulinckas                                William.Sulinckas@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (312) 408-5210 

536 South Clark Street                                    Cell:  (312) 502-9345    

Chicago, IL  60605 
FEMA Region VI 

Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico 

Oklahoma, Texas 

 

Norma E. Reyes                                             Norma.Reyes@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (940) 898-5233 

800 N. Loop 288                                             Cell:  (940) 268-9519 

Denton, TX  76209 

FEMA Region VII 

Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska 

 

J. Scott Weinberg                                           Jonathan.Weinberg@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (816) 283-7536 

9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300                       Cell:  (816) 809-4128  

Kansas City, MO  64114                                        

FEMA Region VIII 

Colorado, Montana, North Dakota 

South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming 

 

Megan Floyd                                                   Megan.Floyd@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                  Office:  (303) 235-4638 

                                                                         Cell:  (303) 945-6367  

 

Carol Garcia                                                    Carol.Garcia@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Relations Specialist                               Office:  (303) 202-8959 

                                                                          Cell: (720) 415-4816   
 

Ricky Stephenson                                            James.Stephenson@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Relations Specialist                               Office:  (303) 235-4304 

                                                                          Cell:  (303) 358-6785 

Denver Federal Center 

Building 710, Box 25267 

Denver, CO  80225 
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FEMA Region IX 

Arizona, California, Nevada 

 

Randy Brawley                                                Randy.Brawley@fema.dhs.gov           

                                                                         Office: (510) 627-7053 

1111 Broadway                                                Mobile: (510) 326-4897 

Suite 1200                                                                                  

Oakland, CA  94607                                                                          

FEMA Region X 

Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington 

 

Erin Ward                                                       Erin.Ward@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Liaison                                                   Office: (425) 487-4567  

130 228th Street, SW                                         Cell:  (425) 949-2282 

Bothell, WA 98021    

 

Jay LaPlante                                                   Jay.LaPlante@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Relations Specialist                               Cell: (425) 487-4540   

 

Aurora Lehr                                                    Aurora.Lehr@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal Relations Specialist                                Cell: (425) 487-4917                                                            

 

 

Ramona VanCleve                                         Ramona.Vancleve@fema.dhs.gov 

Tribal POC – Alaska                                        Office:  (907) 271-4302 

222 W. 7th Ave                                                 Cell: (425) 949-2040           

Box 29 

Anchorage, Alaska  99513                                                               
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